
 

 

Term 4 Week 5 

                     Black Hill Buzz 
Black Hill Public School 

 

 

 

COMING EVENTS 
TERM 4 

Nov / Dec 

Fri 11 Nov— Mufti Day 

Mon 14 Nov— Special Lunch 

Wed 16 Nov— Kinder Orientation, 
10:15am—12:15pm 

Thurs 17 Nov— K-2 Reptile Park 
Excursion 

Wed 23 Nov— Kinder Orientation, 
12:15—2:15pm 

Thurs 24 Nov— School Disco 

Fri 25 Nov— 2023 Leadership 
speeches, 9:00am 

Tues 6 Dec— School Council Meeting, 
6pm & P&C Meeting, 7pm 

Wed 14 Dec— Presentation Evening, 
FGHS, 5:30pm 

Fri 16 Dec— STUDENTS’ LAST DAY 
 OF TERM 4 

 

TERM 1 - 2023 

Jan / Feb / Mar / Apr 

Fri 27 - Mon 30 Jan— Staff 
Development Days. Pupil Free Days 

Tues 31 Jan— Year 1 - Year 6 
commence Term 1, Week 1 

Wed 1 Feb— Kinder commence  
Term 1, Week 1 

 

NOTES & MONEY DUE 

Special Lunch Order form due—        
Fri 11 Nov  

Australian Reptile Park K-2, $20—     

OVERDUE 

408 Black Hill Road, Black Hill NSW 2322  P: 0249 303137  M: 0476 293 214  F: 0249 303105 
E: blackhill-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au  -  www.blackhill-p.schools.nsw.edu.au 

9 November, 2022 

Term 4 Week 5 

MUFTI DAY 
Dress up as your favourite sport 
team, this Friday 11 November. 

Gold coin donation 
 

 
SPECIAL LUNCH- MONDAY 14TH NOVEMBER 
Special Lunch order form & payment is due to the front office by–  
THIS FRIDAY 11th NOVEMBER 
 
K-2 REPTILE PARK EXCURSION 
Date:  Thursday 17 November (Week 6) 
Cost:  $20.00 
Permission note and payment: OVERDUE 
 

Parents attending Reptile Park $30 payment due – This Friday 11 
November (Parents must have been offered a place to attend the Reptile 
Park excursion). 
 
 
 
 
 

SCHOOL COUNCIL & P&C MEETING 
Tuesday 6 December-  

School Council Meeting, 6:00pm & P&C Meeting, 7:00pm 
 

YEAR 6 FAREWELL 
Thursday 8 December, 2022, 6:00pm 

Dullboy’s Social Co. 
 

PRESENTATION EVENING 
Wednesday 14 December, 2022.  

Please arrive at 5:30pm for a 6:00pm start.  
Francis Greenway High School. 

 

SCHOOL DISCO 
Thursday 24 November, 5:00-7:00pm. 

More info to come… 
 

 
LAST DAY OF TERM 4- 
FRIDAY 16 DECEMBER, 

2022 

ASSEMBLY 
 

FRIDAY 11 NOVEMBER 
2:30pm 

KINDER 2023  
ORIENTATION DAYS 

 
Wednesday 16 November 

10:15am-12:15pm                                       
 

Wednesday 23 November 
12:15-2:15pm 



 

 



 

 


